SMART MODULAR
microSD
TM
 MEMORY CARDS
8GB - 32GB SDHC and
64GB SDXC
SS9UDxxxGPHECMx21

Asia: Plot 18, Lrg Jelawat 4, Kawasan Perindustrian Seberang Jaya 13700, Prai, Penang, Malaysia • Tel: +604-3992909 • Fax: +604-3992903
©2016 Smart Modular Technologies - 31 -
8.2 Part Number Decoder
SS   9  UD xxxG  PHE  C  M  x  21
SMART RoHS and Low Halogen
Flash Device Density
C: TSB 15nm MLC 64Gb
Product Type
UD: Micro-SD 11x15x1mm
Capacity
008G = 8 GByte
016G = 16 GByte
032G = 32 GByte
064G = 64 GByte
NAND Technology
M = MLC
Release Revision
Flash Rev / Initial release
21: Toshiba 15nm
01: Initial Release
Flash Memory
Temperature Rating
C = 0˚C to +70˚C
 I  = -40˚C to +85˚C
Controller
PHE = PHISON
                                                                microSDTM Memory Cards
SS9UDxxxGPHECMx21
January 2016
Corporate Headquarters: 39870 Eureka Dr, Newark, CA 94560, USA • Tel:(510) 623-1231 • Fax:(510) 623-1434 • E-mail: info@smartm.com
Flash Design Center: 2 Highwood Dr, Suite 101, Tewksbury, MA 01876 USA • Tel:(978) 221-3500 • Fax:(978) 303-8757
Asia: Plot 18, Lrg Jelawat 4, Kawasan Perindustrian Seberang Jaya 13700, Prai, Penang, Malaysia • Tel: +604-3992909 • Fax: +604-3992903
©2016 Smart Modular Technologies - 32 -
9. DISCLAIMER
No part of this document may be copied or reproduced in any form or by any means, or transferred to any third
party, without the prior written consent of an authorized representative of SMART Modular Technologies, Inc.